
2026 Earlham College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-1   Home: 3-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (40), Opp (23)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Sowder (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-12), Tubesing (4-4), Cooksey (2-
2), DePew (2-2), Rickert (2-2), Sowder (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Newland, Mikala .750 3-1 4 4 3 1 0 0 1 4 1.000 3 0 0 0 .857 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
27 Shelton, Bo .700 4-2 10 9 7 3 0 0 5 10 1.000 2 0 0 0 .750 0 0 2-2 1 4 3 .625
13 Stump, Emmerie .600 3-3 10 3 6 0 0 0 2 6 .600 0 0 1 0 .600 0 0 1-1 1 0 1 .500
22 Tanglao, Malaya .556 4-2 9 2 5 0 0 0 2 5 .556 0 0 1 0 .556 0 2 2-2 4 3 0 1.000
20 Hill, Shelby .375 4-2 8 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .500 2 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
8 King, Michaela .375 3-2 8 2 3 1 0 0 4 4 .500 0 1 0 0 .400 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Tubesing, Drew .250 3-1 8 1 2 1 0 0 4 3 .375 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
12 Smith, Alana .222 3-2 9 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .222 1 1 1 0 .364 0 0 1-1 6 1 0 1.000
33 Schatko, Bella .125 3-3 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 2 0 1 0 .300 0 0 1-1 5 6 1 .917
15 Brooks, Caitlyn .667 2-2 6 2 4 1 0 0 4 5 .833 1 0 1 0 .714 0 1 0-0 3 2 1 .833
1 James, Cierra .625 2-2 8 3 5 0 0 0 2 5 .625 0 1 0 1 .667 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
17 Harvey, Mackenzie .625 2-2 8 4 5 0 0 0 4 5 .625 2 0 0 0 .700 0 0 3-3 17 0 0 1.000
28 Green, Jade .500 2-1 6 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
18 Kennedy, Kymara .500 2-1 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
24 Butler, Faith .400 2-2 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 9 1 1 .909
9 Ferguson, Macie .333 2-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
4 Lewis, Ashley .250 2-2 8 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
11 Clarkston, Ariel .250 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
21 Sowder, Tiffany .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 0 0 .167 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .439 4-4 132 40 58 8 0 0 35 66 .500 16 3 15 1 .507 1 3 18-18 78 24 8 .927
Opponents .250 4-4 104 19 26 3 2 1 15 36 .346 12 0 17 0 .319 3 1 6-6 75 26 8 .927

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Messer, Shelby 0.00 1-0 1 1 1 1-0 0 5.0 3 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 .188 0 0 0 0 0
2 Rickert, Tatum 2.47 1-1 2 1 1 0-0 0 11.1 9 5 4 5 8 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 1 0
7 DePew, Kamdyn 2.62 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 8 10 1 3 1 1 0 1 .421 1 0 0 0 0
25 Cooksey, Morgan 3.00 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 7.0 6 4 3 1 2 2 2 0 .250 0 0 0 2 1
Totals 2.15 3-1 5 4 3 1 0 26.0 26 19 8 12 17 3 2 1 .250 1 0 0 3 1
Opponents 8.68 1-3 8 4 0 0 0 25.0 58 40 31 16 15 8 0 0 .439 5 3 0 1 3



2026 Earlham College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Harvey, Mackenzie 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Tubesing, Drew 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
12 Smith, Alana 7 6 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hill, Shelby 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Tanglao, Malaya 7 4 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lewis, Ashley 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Newland, Mikala 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rickert, Tatum 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Sowder, Tiffany 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
18 Kennedy, Kymara 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 James, Cierra 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cooksey, Morgan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Green, Jade 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ferguson, Macie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Schatko, Bella 12 5 6 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Butler, Faith 11 9 1 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Brooks, Caitlyn 6 3 2 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Clarkston, Ariel 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Shelton, Bo 8 1 4 3 .625 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Stump, Emmerie 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Messer, Shelby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 DePew, Kamdyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 King, Michaela 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 110 78 24 8 .927 4 12 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 109 75 26 8 .927 4 36 0 1.000 0 0


